Microchip Technology - TSC87251G2D-24IBR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

4135F–8051–11/06
AT/TSC8x251G2D
Ordering Information
AT/TSC80251G2D
ROMless
AT/TSC83251G2D
32 kilobytes
MaskROM
Part Number ROM Description
High Speed Versions 4.5 to 5.5 V, Commercial and Industrial
TSC80251G2D-16CB ROMless 16 MHz, Commercial 0° to 70°C, PLCC 44
TSC80251G2D-24CB ROMless 24 MHz, Commercial 0° to 70°C, PLCC 44
TSC80251G2D-24CE ROMless 24 MHz, Commercial 0° to 70°C, VQFP 44
TSC80251G2D-24IA ROMless 24 MHz, Industrial -40° to 85°C, PDIL 40
TSC80251G2D-24IB ROMless 24 MHz, Industrial -40° to 85°C, PLCC 44
AT80251G2D-SLSUM ROMless 24 MHz, Industrial & Green -40° to 85°C, PLCC 44
AT80251G2D-3CSUM ROMless 24 MHz, Industrial & Green -40° to 85°C, PDIL 40
AT80251G2D-RLTUM ROMless 24 MHz, Industrial & Green -40° to 85°C, VQFP 44
Low Voltage Versions 2.7 to 5.5 V
TSC80251G2D-L16CB ROMless 16 MHz, Commercial, PLCC 44
TSC80251G2D-L16CE ROMless 16 MHz, Commercial, VQFP 44
AT80251G2D-SLSUL ROMless 16 MHz, Industrial & Green, PLCC 44
AT80251G2D-RLTUL ROMless 16 MHz, Industrial & Green, VQFP 44
Part Number(1) ROM Description
High Speed Versions 4.5 to 5.5 V, Commercial and Industrial